voow

UNOREIGIAL CQRY

. [BR¥h ‘“"':\{:

This Instrument Prepared by &ﬁﬁ*f?'l,{fh”.g ? 09093/122
after recording please return to:

CF s 91330993

g JuL -3 PH

Laurance P. Nathan, Esq.
Keck, Mahin & Cate

233 S. Wacker Drive

8300 Sears Tower
Chicago, Illinois 60606

SECOND AMENDMENT AND MODIFICATION OF
LOAN AGREEMENT, MORTGAGE AND OTHER LOAN DOCUMENTB 3 ;z

Tris Second Amendment and Modification of Loan Agreement,
Mortgage ard “ther Loan Documents (hereinafter referred to as the
nagreement!),  is made this 2nd day of July, 1991, by and between
American Nationzi Bank and Trust Company of Chicago, not
personally, but s>iely as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated May
9, 1989, and known &% Trust No, 108303-05 (the "Trustee"), Hoffman
Homes, 1Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Hoffman"), KHS Land
Partnership, an Illinols 'general partnership ("KHS") and Kemper
Investors Life Insurance Conpany, an Illinois insurance corporation
("Lender"). Trustee, Hofiman K and KHS are sometimes hereinafter
referred to collectively as =hs "Borrower."

WITNASSETH:

WHEREAS, Lender and Borrower entered into that certain
Loan Agreement dated as of May 18, 1319 (the "Loan Agreement")
pursuant to which Lender agreed to lend-to Hoffman a sum not to
exceed Twenty-Nine Million ($29,000,000.00; Dollars (the "Loan"},
the proceeds of which were to be immediately reloaned to KHS, to
be used by KHS for the payment of costs and (expenses relating to
the Project (as defined in the Loan Agreement)d

WHEREAS, the Loan is evidenced and secured by, among
other things, that certain Promissory Note dated May 18, 1989, made

py Hoffman to the order of Lender in the stated principal amount
of $29,000,000.00 (the "Hoffman Note"):

WHEREAS, KHS' obligation to repay the Loan proceeds
advanced by Hoffman to KHS is evidenced by a certain Partnership
Note dated May 18, 1989, made by Trustee and KHS to the order of
Hoffman, together with Allonge to Partnership Note dated as of May
18, 1989, by KHS and Trustee to the order of Hoffman (the
Partnership Note, together with the Allonge to Partnership Note
being hereinafter referred to together as the "Partnership Note");

WHEREAS, the Loan is further evidenced and secured by an
endorsement of the Partnership Note by Hoffman to the order of
Lender dated May 18, 1989, and a certain Pledge and Security
Agreement dated as of May 18, 1989, by Hoffman to and for the
benefit of Lender (the "Pledge and Security Agreement"):

BOX 3334




UNOFFICIAL COPY

P 250993

WHEREAS, the Loan is further evidenced and secured by
that certain Mortgage, Fixture Filing and Security Agreement with
Assignment of Cash Collateral dated as of May 18, 1989, made by
Trustee and KHS, as mortgagor, to Lender, as mortgagee, recorded
by the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, Illinois (the “Recorder")
on May 22, 1989, as Document No. 89229748 (the "Mortgage") pursuant
to which Trustee and KHS granted and conveyed to Lender a first and
prior security interest in the real property described in the
Mortgage;

WHEREAS, the Loan is additionally secured by a certain
Guaraniy dated as of May 18, 1989, by The Hassinger Companies,
Inc., an Jillinois cerporation ("Hassinger Cos."), to and for the
benefit ¢f Tender, which Guaranty was modified by that certain
Moedification and Reaffirmation of Guaranty dated as of March 5,
1991, by Hassipger Cos. in favor of Lender (the Guaranty, as so
modified and rraffirmed, being hereinafter referred to as the
"Corporate Guaranty"):

WHEREAS, tlie Tman is additionally secured by a certain
Guaranty dated as of March 5, 1991, by Norman M. Hassinger, Jr. to
and for the benefit of Lender (the "Hassinger Guaranty”):

WHEREAS, the Mortgzye, Loan Agreement and other documents
evidencing and securing the Loan wore modified and amended pursuant
to that certain Modification of Note, Mortgage and Other Loan
Documents dated as of September ., .198%, by and between Borrower
and Lender recorded with the Recorder s Document No. 89434900 (the
"Modification Agreement”), which bprovided for an additional
disbursement under the Loan in connection with the acguisition of
an additional parcel of real property, as described in the
Modiflcation Agreement, and modifications to-tiie Mortgage and other
loan documents relating thereto;

WHEREAS, the Mortgage, as amended by the Modification
Agreement, currently encumbers the real property described on
Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof;

WHEREAS, the Loan Agreement was further modified rursuant
to that certain Amendment to Loan Agreement dated as of iMa:ch S,
1991, by and between Borrower and Lender (the "First Amendment!),
which provided for a revised Project Budget (as defined in the Loan
Agreement) and certain other amendments to the Loan Agrsement;

WHEREAS, the Loan Agreement, Mortgage, Corporate
Guaranty, Hassinger Guaranty, Pledge and Security Agreement and any ,
and all other documents, instruments and agreements heretofore i:
executed by or on behalf of Hoffman, KHS or Borrower evidencing ,,

and/or securing repayment of the Loan, as the same may have been
modified or amended by the Modification Agreement and the First ¢
Amendment, are hereinafter collectively referred to as theég
2 G




UNOFFICIAL COPY

DL 38099

H¥inancing Documents.®" The Heffman Note, the Partnership Note and
the Financing Documents are hereinafter collectively referred to
as the '"Loan Documents':

WHEREAS, Borrower has requested that Lender further
modify and amend the Loan Agreement for the purpose of providing
a revolving loan facility, and Lender has agreed to enter into such
modification and amendment upon the terms and conditions set forth
in this Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the foregoing
and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and
sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Borrower and Lender
do herebv agree as follows:

S The foregoing recitals are accurate and are
incorporated fhcrein and made a part hereof,

2. Urless otherwise defined herein to the contrary,
all defined terms ir _this Agreement shall have the respective
meanings ascribed to .ihem in the Loan Documents,

3. The Loan 2greement, as heretofore modified by the
Modification Agreement and <he First Amendment, is hereby amended
as of the date hereof as follows:

(a) Article 4, Section 4.1 shall be amended by adding
the following sentence at th= end of said Section 4.1:

"Subject to all other terms and conditions of this
Agreement, the Note and che other Loan Dccuments,
Managing Partner shall be allowed to repay and
re-borrow the Loan Amount .orn a revolving basis
provided the aggregate principal balance of the Loan
outstanding at any time shall never exceed the Loan
Amount."

(b} Except as specifically set forth to thz contrary
hereinabove, the Loan Agreement remains unmedified zna.in full
force and effect.

4, The Mortgage, as heretofore modified by the
Modification Agreement, is hereby amended as of the date hereof as
follows:

(a) Article 9 shall be amended by adding thereto a new
Section 9.25, as follows:

9,25 Advances, Revolving Credit: This Mortgage
shall secure unpaid balances of advances of
principal under the Note which Mortgagee makes to
Mortgagor after this Mortgage is delivered for

3

£660LCTH




UNOFFICIAL, GOPY,

recordation in the public records of Cook County,
Ililinois. The maximum amount of the unpaid balance
of such loan advances of principal, in the aggregate
and exclusive of interest accrued thereon, which may
be outstanding at any time is $29,000,000.00. The
various obligations secured by this Mortgage mature,
in accordance with the provisions of the respective
agreements, instruments and documents creating,
evidencing, securing or otherwise relating to them,
not later than twenty (20) years after the date of
this Mortgage. All obligations secured by this
Mortgage, including, without limitation, all future
advances, shall have the same priority, to the same
extent as 1f such obligations secured by this
Mortgage, including, without limitation, all future
advances, were made on the date of this Mcrtgage.
This Mortgage shall constitute a lien even if there
ar= no outstanding obligations under this Mortgage
cr/ any other Loan Documents from time to time."

(b) Except as specifically set forth to the contrary
hereinabove, the Mcitgage remains unmodified and in full force
and effect.

5. All of the ‘echier Financing Documents are hereby
modified as follows:

Al) references in the ccber Financing Documents to the

Loan Agreement or Mortgags Are hereby amended to reflect
references to the Loan Agrecmnnt or Mortgage, as the case
may be, each as modified by “ha Modification Agreement,
the First Amendment and this-igreement.

6. Concurrently with the satisfaction of all the
conditions precedent to the effectiveness of uvhiz Agreement as set
forth herein, lender shall disburse to Borrower additional loan
proceeds in accordance the terms of the Loan Agreement, as modified
hereby.

7. Borrower hereby represents and warrants 1o Lender
that no default or "Event of Default" (as defined thereunder) now
exists under the Loan Documents, or any of them, and no even: has
cccurred which with the expiration of any applicable cure period
and/or the giving of notice would censtitute a default or Event of
Default thereunder.

8. Borrower hereby acknowledges that: (i) as of the
date hereof, Borrower has no defense, offset or counterclaim with
respect to the payment of any sum owed to Lender, or with respect
to any covenant in the Loan Documents; and (ii) Lender, on and as
of the date hereof, has fully performed all obligations to Borrower
which it may have had or has on and as of the date hereof.

4

C6600CTE




" UNOFFICIAL COPY

g LGS0y 9d

i

9. Except as otherwise set forth herein to the
contrary, the Loan Documents remain unmodified and continue in full
force and effect. All references in any of the Loan Documents to
any other one or more of the Loan Documents shall be deemed to such

documents as modified by this Agreement.

10. Borrower hereby reaffirms each and every one of its
representations, warranties, covenants, conditions, obligations
and provisions set forth in the Loan Documents, as modified hereby.

11, Borrower hereby represents, warrants and covenants
to Lerde:r that there has been no material adverse change in
Borrcwer!s financial condition, except as disclosed to Lender in
writing, &3ioze the date of the Loan.

12. “foncurrently with the execution of this Agreement,
Borrower shall deliver to Lender an cpinion of Borrower's counsel
(the "Opinion cf-Counsel”) in form and content satisfactory to
Lender in its reasorabla discretion indicating, among other things,
that this Agreement, ‘and any and all other documents executed in
connection with the transactions contemplated by this Agreement,
and the Loan Documents as modified by this Agreement, are valid,
binding and enforceable in accordance with their respective terms

and conditions.

13. Concurrently with the execution of this Agreement,
Borrower shall cause to be deliveared to Lender that certain
Reaffirmation of Guaranty dated of even date herewith by Hassinger
Cos. in faver of Lender, and that certeir Reaffirmation of Guaranty
dated of even date herewith by Hassinger -in favor of Lender.

14, Borrower hereby agrees to pay or cause to be paid
to Lender all reasonable fees and expenses ci. Lender relating to
the Loan, this Agreement and the transactions corcemplated herein,
including, without limitation, reascnable fees and expenses of
Lender's counsel, recording charges, escrow charges, title charges
and related expenses.

15. Borrower hereby agrees to execute and deliver
promptly to Lender, at Lender's reguest, such other documents as
Lender deems necessary or appropriate to evidence the transactions
contemplated herein and/or perfect or otherwise secure Lender's
interest in the Real Estate and the improvements located thereon.

16. This Agreement shall be governed by and construed
in accordance with internal laws of the State of Illinois.

17; This Agreement may be executed in any number of
separate counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original,
but all of which together shall constitute one and the same

agreement of the parties.

216

%)
2
So)
<
(o~




UNOFFICIAL GOPY, .

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, intending to be
legally bound hereby, have executed and delivered this Agreement
as of the day and year first above written.

BORROWER: Hoffman Homes, Inc., a Delaware
corporatlon

N

Its: Senior Vice/President

Attest:
Tts: Secretary

KHS Land Partnership,
an Illinois general partnership

By: Hoffman Homes, Inc.,
a Delaware corporation,
its Managing General Partner

By: J// L//4/4’l/{ 4 %@(//ﬂ/&/‘ -
ts: Senior VlCBC/?ESldent

Attest 522é;¢l_ kacxf/‘ES;‘

Its: aﬂcratary

American Nationzl Bank and Trust Company
of Chlcago, not personally, but solely as
This Trustee as aforesaid
meunﬁmr 5 EXecung by I,"h Unrhrs ang:

Tt lhaemrr j_L:m, Trustaa, not Persanalfy byt solely as
Roriy canfar 120 upon and vosted n )

.‘J ‘:['H "l‘r\ g MJNI;SSB';I / /
ShE Hildr oy wie pal eI g o WU T TRESTRENT

ty &f Fi N8 e ‘ i I'n; wIpH
R Vo . L or‘a]
‘?e“f"":’myﬁ' dgzingt o T T urfs‘ : “u 1.' o "t & b Ly a:.j':. 11// W
l
+£0venany, under':lwo L agracel of fiv fr ol ity i ey, repiosonia ek £€S F'ETMW
. nuuhur:ui‘a- i1

5159 I s il mgn, ItS
[ ]

LENDER: Kemper Investors Life Insurance Company,
an Illinois insurance corporation

By:___ /) , ﬂ//cb(/@gbd

Title:v d;/k~

_/

Attest: ,;%Q (Z%AAJtE:f
Title:__ (/J(% PTE%M%??¢¢

(EMANa:doc,L)




UNOFFICIAL GOPY, .

State of Illinois )

S5
County of Coock )

I, the undersigned, being a notary public in and for the
State and County afaresaid, do hereby certify that prTHuz €

Zwemke and Willimwn M Layha , personally known to
me to be the Se. W T and _ SerLeTiiy of
Flo EFem rnd Hom ey . , land the same persons

whose names are subscribed to the foregeoing instrument, appeared
before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed and
deliver«a the said instrument as their free and voluntary act and
as the free and voluntary act of the corpcration for the uses and

purposes tnerein set forth.

Given under my hand and notarial seal this 340 day of
July, 1991,

ﬂl%ﬂuﬂa_ PQQLﬂwi

Notary Public

2

My CommilssiORFeXpiresREAL "
DONNA HEAD

NOTARY PUBLIC. STATE OF WLLINOIS
HY COMMISSION EXPIFES 4/10/94
vwvwvwvvww.

N i A

{EMA\a:notary.cor)

-
w0

660




UNOFFICIAL COPY, .

State of Illinois )
sS

County of Cook )

I, the undersigned, being a notary public in and for the
tate ﬁﬂ? g%r y aforesaig do hereby certify that

Retor ‘H ta H. Lutg’E Eersonally known to
e the?ﬁomd Viez Fresiduggand SE ECRETARY of __

me

fitan o , and the same persons
whose names are subscrlngﬁwﬂawgﬂﬁ_ﬁbreg01ng instrument, appeared
before me this day in person and acknowledged that they 51gned and
delivered the said instrument as their free and voluntary act and
as the free and voluntary act of the corporation for the uses and
purposes thierein set forth.

Given under my hand and notarial seal this jigé day of
July, 1991,

Notary Public

My Commission expires:

O AP SN Pt o,
YOFTICING SEAL"
. L M. Sovizaski
Notary Punbc, 3talesi Hlingis

tly Corumission Cxpires 6'27i32

{EMA\a:notory.cor)




UNOFFICIAL, COPY

State of Illinois )
S8

County of Ceok )

I, the undersigned, being a notary public_in and f9£~tie
State and County aferesaid, do hereby certify that RoRert Jacksom
. personally known to

and” Richand 5.y

me_to be thelhiv] Frenriet Ofiey and Yice Pass:dencl of quxjiﬁﬁ
Investol < Live “braui contt OenDavy , and the same perdons
whose names are subscribed to the fore§oing instrument, appeared
before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed and
delivered the said instrument as their free and voluntary act and
as the frea and voluntary act of the corporation for the uses and
purpeses therein set forth. -/

Lz

Given under my hand and notarial seal this .J day of

July, 1991. —
)

MNotary Public

My Commission expires: é%é%é%f—‘ ] "OFF
1CIAL SEAL"
; LAURE A, PlETRg

Notary Public, Sate of ffingis

*y Commlss)
/ un Expires Fap, 6, 1903

(EMANa:notary.cor)




UNOFFICIAL COPY

e Y
,‘,-\MWVH >

a3z AT
P P
amy A ER

P TIPS
bl [P TN -

A R e
P N B
L)

I R

e

g 98 P e v




UNOFFICIAL COPY,

EY P LYY 4+

EXRIBIT A

PARCEL I:

Lots 30, 310 o , . ,AND 58 IN PARK ST. CLAIRE
UNIT 1, BETHG A SUBDIVISION IN THE NORTH EAST 174 OF SECTION 23 AND THE
WEST 1/2 OF THE NORTH WEST 1/4 OF SECTION 24, ALL IN TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH,
RANGE 10 EAST OF THE THIRD FRINGIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT
THEREOF RECORDED ¥AY 11, 1990 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 90219579, IN COOR

GOUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL II:

THAT PART OF THE SOUTH WEST 1’4 QF SECTION 13, THE NORTH EAST 1/4 OF
SECTION 23 AND THE NORTH WES™1/4 OF SECTION 24, ALL IN TOWNSHIP 41
NORTH, RANGE 10, EAST OF THE THIRL PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, DESCRIBED AS

FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE INTERSECTION OF THE WESTSRLY LINE OF PARK ST. CLAIRE
UNIT 1, BEING A SUBDIVISION ACCORDING TC-Tif PLAT THEREOF RECORDED MAY
11, 1990 AS DOCUMENT NO. 90219579, WITH Ti& “ORTH LINE OF SCHAUMBURG
ROAD AS WIDENED, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT OF DEDICATION RECORDED MAY 1%,
1950 AS DOCUMENT NO. 90219583; THENCE SOUTH 89 NEGREES 16 MINUTES 44
SECONDS WEST ALONG SAID NORTH LINE OF SCHAUMBURG OAD. AE WIDENED, BEING
A LINE 60.00 FEET, AS HEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES, NORTH GF AND PARALLEL
WITH THE SOUTH LINE OF THE NCRTH WEST 1/4 OF SALD SECT10% .24 ANT SAID
LINE EXTENDED, 12.87 FEET TO AN AMGLE POINT IN SAID NORTH LINE OF
SCHAUMBURG ROAD; TIENCE SOUTH 86 DEGREES 41 MINUTES 46 SEONUS-WEST
ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SCIAUNBURG RDAD AS WIDENED, ACCORDING TO SAID
PLAT OF DEDLCATLUN RECORUED MAY 11, 1990 AS DOCUMENT NO. 90219552,
BEING A LINE 60.00 FEET, AS HEASURED AT RIGIT ANGLES, NORTH OF AND
PARALLEL WITH THE SOUTH LINE OF THE NORTK EAST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 24
430.58 FEET TO THE NORTH WEST CORNER OF SATD SCHAUMBURG ROAD AS
VIDENED; THENCE SOUTH 03 DEGREES 18 MINUTES 16 SECOND3 EAST ALONG THE
WEST LINE OF SAID ROAD AS WIDENED, 10,00 FEET TO THE NORTH LINE OF
SOHAUMBURG ROAD AS WIDENED BY CONDEMNATION CASE 7706137, BEING A LINE
50.00 FEET, AS HEASURED AT RIGKT ANGLES, NORTI OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE
SOUTH LINE OF THE NORTHK EAST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 23; THENCE SOUTH 86
DEGREES 41 MINUTES 46 SECUNDS WEST ALONG SAID LAST DESCRIBED RORTH LINE
OF SCHAUMBURG ROAD, 1,012.33 FEET TO THE WEST LINE OF THE EAST 1/2 OF
THE NORTH EAST L/& OF SAID SECTION 23; THEMCE NODRTH 0 DEGREES 52
MINUTES 50 SECONDS EAST ALONG SAID LAST DESCRIBED WEST LINE, 619,24
FEET TO THE SOUTH LINE OF THE NORTH 1/2 OF THE SOUTH WEST 1/4 OF THE
NORTH EAST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 23; THENCE SOUTH 86 DEGREES 40 HINUTES
38 SECONDS WEST ALONG SAID LAST DESCRIBED SOUTH LINE, 170.00 FEET;
THENCE NORTH 24 DEGREES 47 MINUTES 17 SECONDS EAST, 418,35 FEET T0 A
POINT ON THE EAST LINE OF THE SOUTK WEST 1/4 OF THE NORTH EAST 1/4 OF
SAID GECTION 23, SAID EAST LINE BEING ALSO THE WEST LINE OF THE EAST
3/2 OF THE NORTH EAST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 23 AND SAID POINT BEING
370.00 FEET, AS MEASURED ALONG THE EAST LINE OF THE SOUTH WEST 1/4 OF
TIE NORTH EAST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 23, NORTH OF THE SOUTH EAST CORNER
OF TIE NORTH 1/2 OF THE SOUTK WEST 1/4 OF TIHE NORTI EAST 1/4 OF SAID

EBROTTIE

Al




UNOFFICIAL COPY,

L A Y o
rel -
. e

SECTION 23; THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES 52 MINUTES 50 SECONDS EAST ALONG
THE WEST LINE OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE NORTH EAST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 23,
1,14D.47 FEET TO A POINT 497.66 FEET, AS MEASUKED ALONG SAID WEST LINE,
SOUTH OF THE NORTH WEST CORNER OF TIE EAST 1/2 OF THE NORTH EAST 1/4 OF
SAID SECTION 23; THENCE NORTH 64 DEGREES 17 KINUTES 50 SECONDS WEST,
137,79 FEET; THENCE NORTH 62 UEGREES 10 WINUTES 45 SECONDS WEST, 79.75
FEET TO AN INTEXSEUTION WITH A LINE 388.00 FEET, AS MEASURED AT RIGHT
ANGLES, SOUTH OF 2D PARALLEL WITH THE NORTI LINE OF THE NORTH EAST 1/4
OF SAID SECTION 23, THENCE SOUTH 86 DEGREES 37 MINUTES 14 SECONDS WEST
ALONG SAID LAST DESCPLBID PARALLEL LINE, 304,93 FEET TO AN INTERSECTION
WITH A LINE DRAWN AT KIGKT ANGLES TU THE NORTH LINE OF THE NORTH EAST
174 OF SAID SECTION 23 ER4:4 POINT ON SAID NORTH LINE, 821,31 FEET, AS
MEASURED ALONG SALD NOKTH LINE, EAST OF THE NORTH WEST CORMER OF THE
NORTR EAST 1/4 OF SAID SEGTION 23; THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES 52 MINUTES
26 SECONDS EAST ALONG A LINE WANSE NORTHERLY EXTENGION INTERSECTS THE
NORTH LINE OF THE NOKTM EAST 1/b OF SalD SECTION 23 AT A POINT 850.16
FEET, AS MEASURED ALONG SAID NORTH 1INE OF THE NORTH EAST 1/4 OF SALD
SECTION 23, EAST OF THE NORTH WEST CNRWE'. OF THE NORTH EAST 1/4 OF SAID
SECTION 23, 375.03 FEET TO THE SOUTH LIN: CF THACKER STREET AS WIDENED,
ACCORDING TO THE PLAT OF DEDICATION RECORDI{ HAY 11, 1990 AS DOCUMENT
NO. 90219583; THENCE NORTH 86 DEGREES 37 MINUTLS 14 SECONDS EAST ALONG
SAID SOUTH LINE OF THACKER STREET AS WIDENED, sSEBIMC A LINE 14,00 FEET,
AS MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES, SOUTH OF AND PARALLEL YiITH THE NORTH LINE
OF THE MORTH EAST 1/4 GF SAID SECTION 23, 970,22 FEET 70 THE SOUTH EAST
CORNER OF SAID THACKER STREET AS WIDENED; THENCE NORTH-03 DEGREES 22
MINUTES 46 SECONDS WEST ALONG TIE EASTERLY LINE OF SAID STREET AS
WIDENED, 14,00 FEET TO A POINT ON THE NORTH LINE OF THE NORTA E)ST 1/4
OF.SAID SECTION 23, 467,50 FEET, AS HEASURED ALONG SAID NORTH-LIGE,
EAST OF THE NORTH WEST CORNER OF THE EAST 1/2 UOF THE NORTH EAST (1/4.OF
SAID SECTION Z'; THENCE NORTH B6 DEGREES 37 MINUTES 14 SECONDS EAST
ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF THE NORTIl EAST 1/4 QF SAID SECTION 23, 684.3%
FEET TO THE NORTH EAST CORNER OF THE NORTH EAST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 23,
BEING ALSO THE SOUTH WEST CORNER OF THE SOUTH WEST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION
13: THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES 36 MINUTES 43 SECONDS EAST ALONG THE WEST
LINE OF THE SOUTH WEST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 13, 1,285.03 FEET TO THE
SOUTHERLY LINE OF HIGGINS ROAD AS WIDENED; TWENCE SOUTH 80 DEGREES, 09
MINUTES 1{ SECONDS EAST ALONG SAID SOUTHERLY LINE OF HIGGINS ROAD AS
WIDENED, 50.66 FEET TO AN INTERSECTION WITH A LINE 50.00 FEET, AS
MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES, EAST UF AND PARALLEL WITH TIE WEST LINE OF
THE SOUTH WEST 1/6 OF SAID SECTION 13; THENCE SOUTI 00 DEGREES 36
MINUTES 43 SECONDS WEST ALONG SAID LAST DESCRIBED PARALLEL TINE,
1,121.90 FEET T0 A POINT OF CURVATURE; THENTE SOUTHWESTERLY ALONG A
CURVED LINE CONVEX SOUTHEASTERLY, HAVING A RADIUS OF 650.00 FEET AND
REING TANGENT TO SAID LAST DESCRIBED LINE AT SAXD LAST DESCRIBED POINT,
AN ARC DISTANCE OF 157.65 FEET TO A POINT OF TANGENCY (THE CHORD OF
SAID ARC BEARS SOUTH 07 DEGREES 33 MINUTES 37 SECCNDS WEST, 157.27
FEET); THENCE SOUTH 14 DEGREES 30 MINUTES 3) SECONDS WEST ALONG A LINE
TANGENT TO SAID LAST DESCRIBED CURVED LINE AT SALD LAST DESCRIBED
POINT, 168,10 FEET TO A POINT OF CURVATURE; THENCE SOUTMERLY ALONG A
CURVED LINE CONVEX WESTERLY, NAVING A RADIUS OF 760,00 FEET AND BEING

P60RETEH




UNOFFICIAL COPY

e N ¢

r tof

- ] .
o ke ' L

TANGENT TO SAID LAST DESCRIBED LINE AT SAID LAST DESCRIBED POINT, AN
ARG DISTANCE DF 228.04 FEET TO A POINT OF TANGENCY (THE CHORD OF SAID
ARC BEARS SOUTH 05 DEGREES 54 MINUTES 46 SECONDS WEST, 227.18 FEET);
THENCE SOUTH 02 DEGREES 40 MINUTES 55 SECONDS EAST ALONG A LINE TANGENT
TO SAID LAST DESCRIBED CURVED LINE AT SALL LAST DESCRIBED POINT, 200.00
FEET TO A POINT UF CURVATURE; TIENCE SOUTHEASTERLY ALONG A CURVED LINE
CONVEX SOUTHWESTEXLY, NAVING A RADIUS OF 920,00 FEET AND BEING TANGENT
TO SA1D LAST DESCRTSCD LINE AT SAID LAST DESCRIBED.POINT, AN ARC
DISTANCE OF 258.75 TeLF.TO A POINT OF TANGENCY (THE CHORD OF SAID ARC
BEARS SOUTH 10 DEGREES /& MINUTES 25 SECONDS EAST, 257.90 FEET); THENGE
SOUTH 18 DEGREES 47 MINUTES S1 SECONDS EAST ALONG A LINE TANGENT TO
SATD LAST DESCRIBED CURVED/LINE AT SAID LAST DESCRIBED POINT, 122.00
FEET TO THE NORTHERLY LINE-CF PARK ST. CLAIRE UNIT 1, AFORESAID; THENCE
SOUTH 71 DEGREES 12 MINUTES 09 SESONDS WEST ALUNG SAID LAST DESCRIBED
NORTHERLY LINE, 80.00 FEET TO THE NORT! WEST CORNER OF SAID PARK ST. -
CLAIRE UNIT 1, BEING A POINT 1,665.'0 FIET NORTH AND 4.17 FEET EAST OF
THE SOUTY WEST CORNER OF THE NORTH WEST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 24, AS
MEASURED ALONG THE WEST LINE OF SAID NOUKTH WEST 1/4 AND ALONG A LINE AT
RIGHT ANGLES THERETG; TME FOLLOWING FIVE COURGES ARE AIONG THE WESTERLY
LINE OF SAID PARK §T. CLAIRE UNIT 1; THENCE SOViri 18 DEGREES 47 MINUTES
S1 SECONDS EAST, 344.00 FEET TO A POINT OF CURJATURE IN SAID LINE;
THENGE SOUTHERLY ALONG A CURVED LINE CONVEX EASTERIZ, HAVING A RADIUS
OF 918.00 FEET AND BEING TANGENT TO SAID LAST LESCRIPLP LINE AT SAID
LAST DESCRIBED POINT, AN ARC DISTANCE OF 556.74 FEET T0-A<POINT °F
TANGENCY IN SAID LINE (THE CHORD OF BATD ARC BEARS SOUTH ©) DEGR'E 25
MINUTES 24 SECONUS EAST, 548.25 FEET); TUENCE SOUTH 15 DEGREFS S7
MINUTES 03 SECONDS WEST ALONG A LINE TANGENT 10 SAID LAST DESCRIFZD
CURVED LINE AT SAID LAST UESCRIBED POINT, 518.49 FEET TO A POINF 07
CURVATURE IN SAID LINE; THENGE SOUTHRRLY ALONG A CURVED LINE CONVEX
WESTERLY, HAVING A RADIUS OF 188.34 FEET AND BEING TANGENT TO SAID wiST
BESCRIBED LINE AT SAID LAST UESCRIBED POINT, AN ARC DISTANCE OF Si,80
FEET TO A POINT OF TANGENCY IN SAID LINE (THE CHORD OF SAID ARC BEARS
SOUTH 07 DEGREES 36 MINUTES 54 SECONDS WEST, 54.61 FEET); THENCE SOUTH
00 DEGREES 43 MINUTES 16 SECONDS EAST ALONG A LINE TANGENT TO SAID LAST
DESCRIPED CURVED LINE AT SAID LAST DESCRIBED PQINT, 178.25 FEET TU THE
PLACE OF REGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINGLS.

PARCEL III:

THAT PART OF THE NORTH EAST 1/4 OF SECTION 23, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE
10, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERID1AN, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

=16

BEGINNING AT THE INTERSECTTON OF THE WESTERLY LINE OF PARK ST. CLAIRE
UNIT i, BEING A SUBDIVISION ACCORDING TO TilE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED MAY
11, 1990 AS DOCUMENT NQ. 90219579, WITH THE NORTH LINE UF SCHAUMBURG
ROAD AS WIDENED, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT OF DEDICATION RECORDED MAY 11,
1990 A5 DOCUMENT NO, 90219583; THENCE SOUTH 83 BEGREES 16 MINUTES 34
SECONDS WEST ALONG SAID NORTH LINE OF SCHAUMBURG ROAD AB WIDENED, BEING
A LINE 60.00 FEET, AS MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES, NORTH OF AND PARALLEL
WITH THE SOUTH LINE OF THE NORTI WEST 1/4 UF SAID SECTION 24 AND SAID

-y
-

660t

A-3




UNOFFICIAL COPY,

DT RT R
-
‘- Wiy

LINE EXTENDED, 12.87 FEET TO AN ANGLE POINT IN SAID NORTH LINE OF
SCHAUNBURG ROAD; THEMCF. SOUTH 86 DEGREES 41 MINUTES 46 SECONDS WEST
ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SCHAUMBURG ROAD AS WIDENED, ACCORDING T0 SAID
FLAT OF DEDICATION RECORDED MAY 11, 1990 AS DOCUMENT NO. 90219583,
BEING A LINE 60.00 FEET, AS MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES'NORTH OF AND
PARALLEL WITH THZ SOUTH LINE OF THE NORTH EAST i/4 OF SA1D SECTION 23,
330.58 FEET TO 1VS NORTH WEST CORNER OF SAID SCHAUMBURG RODAD AS
WIDENED; THENCE £0UTH! 03 DEGREES 18 MINUTES 14 SECONDS EAST ALONG THE
WEST LINE QF SAID K049-45 WIDENED, 10,00 FEET TO THE NORTH LINE OF
SCIAUMBURG ROAD AS WiDR#ID BY CONDEMNATION CASE 7716137, BEING A LINE
S0.00 FEET, AS MEASURED AU RIGHT ANGLES, NORTH OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE
SOUTH LINE OF THE NORTH EAST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 23; THENCE SOUTH 86
DEGREES 41 MINUTES 46 SECONDS WEST ALONG SAID LAST DESCRIBED NORTH LINE
OF SCHAUMBURG ROAD, 339,38 FEET TV THE POINT OF BEGINNING OF PARCEL
HEREIN DESCRIBED, THENCE CONTINUING SnUTN 8& DEGREES &1 MINUTES 46
SECCNDS WEST ALONG SAID NORTH LINE CF SCHAUMBURG ROAD, 672.95 FEET TO
THE WEST LINE OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE nC41 EAST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 23;
THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES 52 MINUTES 30 SEuUNDS EAST ALONG SAID LAST

- DESCRIBED WEST LINE, 619.24 FEET TO THE SOUT.I-LINE OF THE NURTH 1/2 GF

- THE SOUTH WEST 1/4 OF THE NORTH EAST 1/4 OF 3AI% JECTION 23; THENCE

SOUTH D6 DEGREES 40 MINUTES 28 SECONDS WEST ALLNG SAID LAST DESCRIBED
SOUTH LINE, 170.00 FEET; THENCE NORTH 24 DEGREES &7 ¢/INUTES 17 SECONDS
EAST, 418.35 FEET 'TU A POINT ON THE EAST LINE OF THL SJU'TH WEST 1/4 OF
THE NORTH EAST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 23, SAID EAST LINE BRi}5 ALSC THE
WEST LINE OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE NORTH EAST 1/4 QF SAID SECZTTON 23 AND
SAID POINT BEING 370.00 FEET, AS MEASUREL ALONG THE EAST LINE UF THE
SOUTH WEST 1/4 OF THE NORTH £AST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 23, NORTH OF THE
SOUTH EAST CORNER OF THE NORTH 1/2 OF THE SUUTH WEST 1/4 OF THE NORTH
EAST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 23; THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES 52 MINUTES 5u
SECONDS EAST ALONG THE WEST LINE OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE NORTH EAST 174
OF SAID SECTION 23, 1,638.13 FEET TO THE SOUTH LINE OF THACKER STRELT,
AS WIDENED, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT OF DEDICATION RECORDED MAY 11, 1990
AS DOCUMENT NO. 90219583; THENCE NORTH 86 DEGREES 317 MINUTES 14 SECONDS
EAST ALONG SAID SODUTH TINE OF TIHACKER STREET AS WIDENED, BEING A LINE
14.00 FEET, AS MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES, SOUTH OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE
NORTH LINE OF THE NORTH EAST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 23; TO THE SOUTH EAST
CORNER OF SAID THACKER STREET AS WIDENED; THENCE CONTINULNG NORTH 86
DEGREES 37 HINUTES 14 SECONDS EAST, 476.26 FEET TU A POINT OF CURVE;
THENCE SQUTHEASTERLY ALONG A CURVED LINE, CONVEX NORTHEASTERLY AND
HAVING A RADIVUS OF 760.00 FEET, AN ARC DISTANCE OF 109,33 FEET TO A
POINT; THENCE SOUTH O4 DEGREES 15 MINUTES 47 SECONDS WEST, 204,73 FEET,
THENCE SOUTH 82 DEGREES 15 MINUTES 50 SECONDS EAST, 208.50 FBET TO A
POINT ON A CURVED LINE; THENCE SOUTHERLY ALONG A CURVED LINE, CONVEX
WESTERLY, HAVING A RADIUS OF 840.00 FEET, AN ARC DISTANCE OF 152.75
FEET TO A POGINT OF TANGENCY; THENCE SOUTII 02 DEGREES 40 MINUTES 59
SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF 124.54 FEET; THENCE SOUTH B2 DEGREES 03
MINUTES 45 SFCONDS WEST, 212.00 FEET; THENCE NORTH 79 DEGREES 51
MINUTES 16 SECONDS WEST, 162,40 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 60 DEGREES 59
MINUTES 40 SECONDS WEST, 130.58 FEET; THENCE SQUTH 17 DEGREES 33
MINUTES 06 SECONDS WEST 204,03 FEET; THENCE SOUTH O7 UEGREES 51 MINUTES

EL6ODTIE




UNOFFICIAL CQRY

51 SECONDS WEST, 89.57 FEET; THENCE SUUTH 01 DEGREES 58 MINUTES 45
SECONDS WEST, 210.93 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 11 DEGREES 19 MINUTES 06
SECONDS EAST, 187.42 FEET; THENGE SOUTH 58 DEGREES 22 MINUTES 11
SECONDS WEST, 194.33 FEET; ‘THENCE SOUTH 28 DEGREES 09 MINUTES 34
SECONDS WEST, 304.62 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 08 DEGREES 06 MINUTES 18
SECONDS WEST 193.78 FEET: THENCE SOUTH 81 DEGREES 53 MINUTES 22 SECONDS
EAST, 144.00 FEET; THENGE SOUTH 08 DECREES 06 MINUTES 38 SECONDS WEST,
40.06 FEET; THENCA NURTH 81 DEGREES 53 MINUTES 22 SEGONDS WEST 144.00
FEET; THENCE SOUTH 05 DEGREES 06 MINUTES 38 SECONDS WEST, 27.83 FEET;
THENCE SOUTH 04 DEGRESS 55 MINUTES 02 SECONDS WEST, 129,03 FEET; THENCE
SOUTH 19 DEGREES 29 MIYUTLE 42 SECONDS EAST, 143,02 FEET; THENCE SOUTH
42 DEGREES 35 MINUTES 47 (KCONDS EAST 226.52 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 19

" . DEGREES 52 MINUTES S6 SECONUS cAST, 232.12 FEET TO THE POINT OF

" BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINUIS

ALSO

THAT PART OF THE NORTH EAST 1/4 OF SEC1I0% 23, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE
10, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, UToURJBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE INTERSECTTON OF THE WESTERLY LINE-OF PARK ET. CLAIRE
UNIT t, BEING A SUBDIVISION ACCORDING TO THE PLAL THZREOF RECORDED MAY
11, 1990 AS DOCUMENT NO. 90219579, WITH THE NOKTR LINF OF SCRAUMBURG
ROAD AS WIDENED ACCORDING TO THE PLAT OF DEDICATION KICORDED MAY 1i,
1990 AS DOCUMENT ND. 90219583; THENCE SOUTK 89 DEGREES to MINUTES 44
SECONDS WEST ALONG SAID NORTI LINE OF SCHAUMBURG ROAD AS WiD:NED, BEING
& LINE 60.00 FEET, AS MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES, NORTH OF Al PAPALLEL
WITH THE SOUTH LINE OF THE NORTH WEST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 24 AND SaID
LINE EXTENDED, 12.87 FEET TO AN ANGLE POINT IN SAID NORTH LINE OF
SCHAUMBURG ROAD; THENCE SOUTH 86 DEGREES 41 MINUTES 46 SECONDS WEST
ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SCHAUMBURG ROAD AS WIDENED, ACCORDING TC SAID
PLAT OF DEDICATION RECORDED MAY 11, 1990 AS DOCUMENT NO. 90219583,
BEING A LINE 60.00 FEET, AS MEASURED AT RIGNT ANGLES, NORTH OF AND
PARALLEL WITH TIE SQUTH LINE QF THE NORTH EAST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 23,
430.58 FEET TO THE NORTH WEST CORNER OF SAID SCHAUMBURG ROAD AS
WIDENED; THENCE SOUTH 03 DEGREES 18 HINUTES 14 SECONDS EAST ALONG THE
WEST LINE OF SAID ROAD AS WIDENED, 10,00 FEET TO THE NORTH LINE OF
SCIAUMBURG ROAD AS WIDENED BY CONDEMNATION CASE 7706137, BEING A LiNE
50.00 FEET, AS MEASURED AT RIGUT ANGLES, NORTH OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE
SOUTH LINE OF THE NORTH EAST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 23; THENCE SOUTH 86
DEGREES 41 HINUTES 46 SECONDS WEST ALONG SAID LAST DESCRIBED NORTH LINE
OF SCHAUMBURG ROAD, 1,012.33 FEET TO THE WEST LINE OF THE EAST 1/2 OF
THE NORTH EAST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 23; THEWCE NORTH 00 DEGREES 52
HINUTES 50 SECONDS EAST ALONG SATD LAST DESCRIBED WEST LINE, 619.24
FEET TO THE SOUTH LINE OF THE NORTH 1/2 OF THE SOUTH WEST 1/4 OF THE
NORTH EAST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 23; THENGE SOUTH 86 DEGREES 4D MINUTES
18 SECONDS WEST ALONG SAID LAST DESCRIBED SOUTH LINE, 170.00 FEET:
THENCE NORTH 24 DEGREES 47 MINUTES 17 SECONDS EAST, 418.35 FEET TO A
POINT ON THE EAST LINE OF -THE SOUTH WEST 1/4 OF THE NORTH EAST 1/4 OF
SAID SECTION 23, SAID EAST LINE BEING ALSU THE WEST LINE OF THE EAST




UNOFFICIAL COPY,

frer:

1/2 OF THE NORTH EAST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 23 AND SAID POINT BEING
370.00 FEET, AS MEASURED ALONG THE EAST LINE OF THE SOUTH WEST 1/4 OF
THE NORTH EAST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 23, NORTH OF THE SOUTH EAST CORNER
OF THE NORTH 1/2 OF ‘TIE SOUTH KEST 1/4 OF THE NORTH EAST 1/4 OF SAID
SECTION 23; THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES 52 MINUTES 50 SECONDS EAST ALONG
THE WEST LINE OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE NORTH EAST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 23,
1,140.47 FEET ‘fU-a POINT 497.66 FEET, AS MEASURED ALONG SAID WEST LINE
SOUTH OF ‘THE NORZH WEST CORNER OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE NORTH EAST 1/4 OF
SAID SECTION 23, SAYD/POINT BEING THE POINT OF BEGINNING OF TRAE PARCEL
HEREIN DESCRIBED; TIEMLE-NORTH 64 DEGREES 17 MINUTES 50 SECONDS WEST,
137,79 FEET; THENCE NOKTK 42 DEGREES 10 MINUTES 45 SECONDS WEST, 79.75
FEET TO AN INTERSECTION WITd'A LINE 388,00 FEET, AS MEASURED AT RIGHT
ANGLES, SOUTH OF AND PARALTLL WITH THE NORTH LINE OF THE NORTH EAST 1/4
OF SAID SECTION 23; THENGE SOUTH 36-DEGREES 37 MINUTES 14 SECONDS WEST
ALONG SAID LAST DESCRIBED PARALLEL LINE, 304.93 FEET TD AN INTERSECTION
WITH A LINE DRAWN AT RIGHT ANGLES T( THE NORTH LINE OF THE NORTH EAST
1/4 OF SAID SECTION 23 FROM A POINT UN 501D NORTE LINE, 821.31 FEET, A8
MEASURED ALONG SAID NORTH LINE, EAST OF Tnf NORTN ¥WEST CORNER OF THE
NORTH EAST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 23; THENCE #:%TH 00 DEGREES 52 MINUTES
26 SECONDS EAST ALONG A LINE WHOSE NORTHERLY EXTINSION INTERSECTS THE
NORTH LINE OF THE NORTH EAST 1/4 OF SALD SECTION 23 AT A BOINT 850,16
FEET, AS MEASURED ALONG SAID NORTH LINE OF TUE NCRTA EAST 1/4 OF SALD
SECTION 23, EAST OF THE NORTH WEST CORNER OF THE NCWJTY.. EAST 1/4 GOF 8AlD
SECTION 23, 375.03 FEET TO THE SUUTH LINE OF THACKER STREET AS WIDENED,
'ACCORDING TO THE PLAT OF DEDICATION REGORDED MAY 11, 1970 AS DOCUMENT
NO. 90219583; THENCE NUKTH 86 DEGREES 37 MINUTES 14 SFECGNDS FAST ALONG
SAID SOUTH LINE OF THACKER STREET AS WIDENED, BEING A LINE 1%.00 FEET,
AS MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES, SOUTH OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE NORFT LINE
OF THE NORTH EAST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 23, TO THE NORTH EAST CORNER OF
THE WEST 1/2 OF THE NORTH EAST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 23; THENCR SOUTR 1u
DEGREES 52 MINUTES 50 SECONDS WEST ALONG THE EAST LINE U¥ THE WEST 1/2
OF THE NORTH EAST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 23, 497.66 FEET TO THE POINT OF
BEGINNING, IN COUK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. .

PARCEL 1V:

THAT PART OF TIHE SOUTH WEST 1/4 OF SECTION 13, THE NORTH EAST 1/4 OF
SECTION 23 AND TIE NORTH WEST 1/4 OF SECTION 24, ALL IN TOMNSIIP 41
NORTH, RANGE 10, EAET OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, DESCRIBED AS

FOLLAWS:

BEGINNING AT THE INTERSECTION OF THE NORTH LINE OF PARK ST. CLAIRE UNIT
1, BRING A SUBDIVISION ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED MAY 11,
1990 AS DOCUMENT NO. 90219579, WITH THE WEST LINE OF HMEACHAM ROAD AS
WIDENED ACCORDING TC THE PLAT QF DEDICATION RECCRDED MAY 11, 1990 AS
DOCUMENT NO. 90219583; THE FOLLOWING NINE COURSES ARE ALONG THE
NORTHERLY LINE OF SAID PARK ST. CLAIRE UNIT 1; THENCE NORTH 89 DEGREES
03 MINUTES 00 SECONDS WEST, 75.00 FEET TO A PCGINT OF CURVATURE IN SAID

- LINE; THENCE SOUTHWESTERLY ALONG 4 CURVED LINE CONVEX NORTHWESTERLY,

. HAVING A RADIUS OF 240.00 FEET AND BEING TANGENT TU SAIL LAST LESCRIBED




UNOFFICIAL CC}):)PL)YJ
. 9 103w l:‘- :

LINE AT SAID LAST DESCRIBED POINT, AN ARC DISTANCE OF 6€3.13 FEET TO A
POINT QF TANGENCY IN SAID LINE (THE CHORD OF SAID ARC BEARS SOUTH 83
DEGREES 24 MINUTES 53 SECONDS WEST, 62.95 FEET); THENGE SOUTH 75
DEGREES 52 MINUTES 45 SECONDS WEST ALONG A LINE TANGENT TD SAID LAST
DESCRIBED CURVED LINE AT SALD LAST DESCRIBED POINY, 90.34 FEET TC A
POINT OF CURVATURE IN SAID LINE; THENCE SQUTHWESTERLY .ALONG A CURVED
LINE CONVEX SUUTIEASTERLY, HAVING A RADIUS OF 240.00 FEET AND BEING
TANGENT TO SATD L&ST DESCRIBED LINE AT SAID LAST DESCRIPED POINT, AN
ARC DISTANCE OF €3..3 FEET 10 A POINT OF TANGENCY IN SAID LINE (THE
CHORD OF SAID ARC PUARS SDUTH 83 DEGREES 24 MINUTES 53 SECONDS WEST,
62.95 FEET); THENCE NOKTA 89 DEGREES 03 MINUTES 00 SECONDS WEST ALONG A
LINE TANGENT TO SAID LASS LESCRIBED CURVED LINE AT SAID LAST DESCRIBED
POINT, 240.00 FEET TC & PUJ¥T OF CURVATURFE TN SAID LINE; THENCE
NORTIWESTERLY ALCNG A CURVED IinE CONVEX SOUTHWESTERLY, HAVING A RADIUS
OF 273.00 FEET AND BEING TANGLivL 10 SAID LAST DESCRIBED LINE AT SAID
LAST DESCRIBED POINT, AN ARG DISTANCE OF 101.10 FEET TO A POINT OF
TANGENCY IN SAID LINE (THE CHORD OF SAID ARC BEARS NORTH 78 DEGRBBS 26
MINUTES 25 SECONDS WEST, 100.53 FEET): ““ENCE NORTH 67 DEGREES 49
MINUTES 51 SECONDS WEST ALONG A LINE TAUGLMT TO SAID LAST DESCRIRED
CURVED LINE AT SAID LAST DESCRIBED POINT, 289.00 FEET TC A POINT OF
CURVATURE IN 5AID LINE; THENCE WESTERLY ALONG A UURVED LINE CONVEX
NORTHERLY, HAVING A RADIUS OF 230.00 FEET AND SZInG TANGENT TO 5AID
1AST DESCRIBED LINE AT SAID LAST DESCRIBED POINT, A4 ARC DISTANCE OF
164.45 FEET TO & POINT OF TANGENCY IN SAID LINE (Tiil ZAORD QF SAID ARC
BEARS NORTH 88 DEGREES 18 MINUTES S1 SECONDS WEST, 180.%7 FEET); THENCE
SOUTIl 71 DEGREES 12 MINUTES Q9 SECONUS WEST ALONG A LINE TaNGENT TO
SAID LAST DESCRIBED CURVED LINE AT SALD LAST DESCRIBED POIN”, 33.00
FEET TO A POINT BEARING NORTH 71 DEGREES 2 MINUTES 09 SECONDS LAST,
80.00 FEET FROM THE NORTH WEST CORNER OF SAID PARK ST, CLAIRE UNi7 1;
THENCE NORTH 18 DEGREES 47 MIRUTES 51 SECONDS WEST, 122.00 FEET; HPWCE
NORTIl 71 DEGREES 12 MINUTES 09 SECONDS FAST, 143.30 FEET; THENCE NORTH
38 DEGREES 43 MINUTES 04 SECONDS EAST, 73.95 FEET; THENCE SOQUTH 60
DEGREES 13 MINUTES 07 SECONDS EAST, 135.00 FEBT; THENCE NORTHEASTERLY
ALONG A CURVED LINE CONVEX NORTHWESTERLY AND HAVING & RADIUS OF 380,00
FEET, AN ARC DISTANCE OF 137.71 FEET (THE CHORD OF SAID ARC BEARS NORTH
40 DEGREES 09 MINUTES 47 SECONDS EAST, 136.%6 FEET); THENCE NORTH 19
DEGREES 27 MINUTES 18 SECONDS WEST, 136.88 FEET; THENCE NORTH 55
BEGREES 26 MINUTES 1O SECONDS EAST, 88.14 FEET; THENCE NORTH 67 DEGREES
01 MINUTES 53 SECONDS EAST, 68.97 FEET; THENCE NORTH 03 DEOREES 17
MTNUTFS 01 SECONDS WEST, 70.00 FEET: THENCE NORTH 12 DEGREES 02 MINUTES
12 SECONDS WEST, 112.30 FEET; THENCE NORTH 60 DEGREES 18 MINUTES 59
SECONDS EAST, 135.00 FEET; THENCE NORTH 29 DEGREES 41 MINUTES 01
SECONDS WEST, 20.00 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 60 DEGREES 18 MINUTES 59 SECONDS
WEST, 135.00 FEET; THENCE NORTH 29 DEGREES 41 MINUTES 01 SECONDS WEST,
180.71 FEET; THENGE SOUTH 65 DEGREES 48 MINUTES 28 SECONDS WEST, 91.85
FEET; THENCE NORTH 17 DEGREES 34 MINUTES 51 SECONDS WEST, 137.29 FEET;
THENCE SOUTHWESTERLY ALONG A CURVED LINE CONVEX SOUTHEASTERLY AND
HAVING A RADIUS OF 360,00 FEET, AN ARC DISTANCE OF 20.00 FEET (THE
CIORD NF SAID ARG BEARS SOUTH 72 DEGREES 25 MINUTES 09 SECONDS WEST,
96.00 FEET); THENCE SOUTH 17 DEGREES 34 NINUTES 51 SECONDS EAST, 137.29

A7

YHEOUTTL

e




UNOFFICIAL COPY

IR RE

"

- FEET; THENCE SOUTH 79 DEGREES 01 MINUTES 49 SECONDS WEST, 132.42 FEET:
" THENGE NORTH 76 DEGREES 41 MINUTES 09 SECONDS WEST, 166,49 FEET; THENGE
. NORTHEASTERLY ALONG A CURVED LINE CONVEX NORTHWESTERLY AND HAVING A
‘" -RADIUS OF 760.00 FEET, AN ARC DISTANCE OF 15.84 FEET TO 4 POINT OF
: . TANGENCY (THE CHORD OF SAID ARC BEARS NORTH 13 DEGREES 5¢ MINUTES 41
SECONDS EAST, 15.06 FEET); THENCE NORTH 14 DEGREES 30 MINUTES 31
SECONDS EAST ALONG A-LINF. TANGENT TO SAID LAST DESCRIBED CURVED LINE AT
SAID LAST DESCRIBED BUINT, 168,10 FEET TO A POINT OF CURVATURE IN $AID
LINE; THENCE NORTHEASTFXLY ALONG A CURVED LINE CONVEX SOUTHEASTERLY,
RAVING & RADIUS OF 650.00 FFET AND BEING TANGENT TO SAID LAST DESCRIBED
LINE AT SAID LAST DESCRIBED-POINT, AH ARC DISTANCE OF 157,65 FEET TO A
POINT OF TANGENCY WITH A LINE 0,00 FEET, AS NEASURED AT RIGKT ANGLES,
EAST OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE WEST LINE OF THE SOUTH WEST 1/4 OF SAID
SECTION 13 (THE CHORD OF SAID ARC De/RS NORTH 07 DEGREES 33 MINUTES 37
SECONDS EAST, 157.27 FEET); THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES 36 MINUTES 43
SECONDS EAST ALONG SAID LAST DESCRIBED UAPAULEL LINE, 227.59 FZET TO AN
INTERSECTION WITH A LINE DRAWN AT RIGHT ANC/ES TO THE WEST LINE OF
MEACHAM ROAD AS WIDENED FRDM A POINT ON SAID WRST LINE, 325.99 FEET, AS
HEASURED ALONG SAID WEST LINE, NORTHERLY OF T4, INTERSECTION OF SAID
WEST LINE OF MEAGHAM ROAD AS WIDENED WITH THE SOUIN LINE OF THE SOUTH
WEST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 13; THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREZ? i9 MINUTES 07
SECONDS EAST ALONG SAID LAST DESCRIBED RIGHT ANGLE LIn%, 1,201.49 FEET
" TO AN INTERSECTION WITH THE WEST LINE OF MEACHAM ROAD &5 WIDENED, BEING
* A LINE 70.00 FEET, AS MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES, WEST OF AuP FABALLEL
WITH THE EAST LINE OF THE SOUTH WEST 1/4 OF TME SOUTH WEST.)/4 OF
T SECTION 13; THENCE SOUTH 00 VEGREES 40 MINUTES 53 SECUNUS WEST ALOIG
‘' SAID WEST LINE OF MEACHAM ROAD AS WIDENED, 325,99 FEET TO THE S(WT%
" L*NE OF THE SOUTH WEST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 13, BEING ALSO THE NORTY
LINE OF THE NORTIt WEST 1/4 OF SAID SECIION 24; THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGREES
1 57 MINUTES 29 SECONDS WEST ALONG THE WEST LINE OF MEACHAM ROAD AS
. WIDENED, 55.04 FEET TO AN ANGLE POINT IN SAID LINE; THENCE SOUTH 89
. DEGREES 03 MINUTES 00 SECONDS EAST, 5.00 FEET TO THE WEST LINE OF
“. MEAGHAM ROAD A5 WIDENED AGGORDING TO THE PLAT OF DEDICATION RECORDED
0 MAY 11, 1990 AS DOCUMENT NO. 90219583; THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGREES 57
. YINUTES 00 SECONDS WEST ALONG SAID WEST LINE OF MEAGHAM ROAD AS
" WIDENED, BEING & LINE 65.00 FEET, AS MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES, WEST OF
. AND PARALLEL WITH THE EAST LINE OF THE NORTH WEST 1/4 OF THE NORTH WEST
£ 14 OF SALD SECTIOM 24, 1,076.37 FEET 1O "UHE PLACE OF BEGINNING, 1IN
| 00K COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL Vs

THAT PART OF THE SOUTH WEST 1/4 OF SECTION 13, THE NORTH EAST 1/4 OF
SECTION 23 AND THE NORTH WEST 1/4 OF SECTION 24, ALL IN TOWNSHIP &1
NGRTH, RANGE 10, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCTPAL MERIDIAN, DESCRIBED AS

FOLLOWS ¢

_£66DETI6

BEGINNING AT THE INTERSECTION OF THE NORTH LINE OF PARK ST. CLAIRE UNIT
1, BEING A SUBDIVISION ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED MAY 11,
1990 AS DOCUMENT NO. 50219579, WITIl TUE WEST LINE OF MEACHAN ROAD AS




UNOFFICIAL COPY 3
L9l Es09 9

. - ?0]‘} :l' e N _h:""", T nl e

- -

"* WIDENED ACCORDINC TO TIE DLAT UF DCDICATION RECORDED RAY 11, 1330 A4
DOCUMENT NO. 9021958%; THE FOLLOWING NINE COURSES AKE ALUNG THE
NORTHERLY LINE OF SATD PARK §7. (IAIRE INIT 1, THENCE NORTH 89 DEGREES
3 MINUTES 00 SECONDS WRST, 75.00 FEET TO A POINT OF CURVATURE IN SAID
LINE; THENCE SOUTBWESTERLY ALONG A CURVED LINE CONVEX NORTHWESTERLY,
HAVING A RADIUS 4F 240.00 FEET AND BEING TANGENT TO SALD LAST DESGRISED.
LINE AT SAID LAST DL:oCRIBED POINT, AN ARC DISTANCE UF 63,13 FEET TO A

" POINT OF TANGEMCY TN SATD LINF (THE CHORD OF SAID ARC BRARS SOUTH 8)

s~ TDEGREES 24 MINUTES 53 3EXONDS WEST, 62.95 FEET); THENCE BOUTH 75

* . DEGREE$ 52 MINUTES 45 SELCMDS WEST ALONC A LINE TANGENT TO GAID LAST
DESCRIBED CURVED LINE AT 841D UAET DESORIDED POINT, 90.34 FEET TO A
POINT OF CURVATURE IN SAID [ThP; THENCE SOUTHWESTERLY ALONG A CUKvVED
LINE CONVEX SOUTHEASTERLY, HAVING-A RALUS OF 240.00 FEET AND BEING
TANGENT TO SAID LAST DESCRIBED LIMe aT SAID LAST DESCRIRED BOINT, AN
ARC DISTANCE OF 63.13 FEET TO A POINT OF TANCENCY IN SAID LINE (THE

. CHORD OF SAID ARC BEAR3 SOUTH 85 DEGRIES 74 NINUTES 33 SECONDS WE4U,

62,95 FEET); THENGE NORTH 89 DEGREES 03 MFAUTES Oh NEGUNDS WEST ALONG A

- LINE TANGENT TO SAID LAST DESCRIBED CURVEL I.iMi AT SAID LAST DESCRIRED
POINT, 240.00 FEET TO A POINT OF CURVATURE Ia SAID LINE; THENCE
NORTHWESTERLY ALONC A CURVED LINE CONVEX SOUTHWFSTERLY, HAVING A RADIUS
OF 273,00 FEET AND BEING TANGENT TO SAID LAST DEIZRISED LINE AT BALD
LAST DESCRIBED POINT, AN ARG DISTANCE UF 101,10 FEET T A POINT OF
TANGENGY TN SATD LINP (THF NMORD OF SAID ARC BEARS NGPIP 78 DEGREES 26
MINITES 75 SECONDS WEST, 100,53 FEET): THENCE NORTH 67 DICKSES 49
MINUTES 51 SECONDS WEST ALONG A LINK TANGENT TO SAID LAST PESSRIDED
CURVED LINE AT SAID LAST DESCRIBED POINT, 3R9.00 FEET TO A POINT OF
CURVATURE IN SAID LINE; THENCE WESTERLY ALONG A CURVED LINE GOMNVEY
NORTHERLY, HAVING A RADIUS OF 230,00 FEET AND BEING TANGENT TO SALD
LAST DESCRIBED LINE AT SAID LAST DESCRIBED POINT, AN ARC DISTANCE OI
164.45 FEET TO A POINT OF TANGENCY IN SAID LINE (THE CHOR) OF 8AID ARC
REARS NORTH 88 DEGREES 18 MINUTES S1 SECONDS WEST, 160.97 FEET); THENGE
SOUTH 71 DEGREES 12 MINUTES 02 SECONDS WEST ALONG & LINE TANGENT TO
SAID LAST DESCRIBEL CURVED LINE AT SAID LAST DESCRIBED POINT, 30.00
FEET TO A POINT BEARING NORTH 71 DEGREES 12 MINUTES 09 SECONDS EAST,
R0.00 FEET FROM THE NORTH WEST CORNER OF SAID PARK ST. CLATRE UNIT i;
THENCE NORTH 18 DEGREES 47 MINUTES 51 SECONDS WEST, 122.00 FEET TO THE
POINT OF BEGINNING OF THE PARCEL HEREIN DESCRIBED; THENCE NORTH 71
DEGREES 12 MINUTES 09 SECONOS £AST, 1%3.30 FEEY; THENCE NUKLN 38
DEGREES 43 MINUTES 04 SECONDS EAST, 73.95 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 60 DEGREES
13 MINUTES 07 SECONUS EAST, 135.00 FEET; THENCE NORTHEASTERLY ALONG A
CURVED LINE CONVEX NORTHWESTERLY AND HAVING A BADIUS OF 380.00 FEET, AN
ARC DISTANCE OF 137.71 FEET (THE CHORD OF SAID ARC BEARS NORTH 40
DEGREES 09 MINUTES 47 SECONDS EAST, 136.96 FEET); THENCE NORTH 39
DEGREES 27 MINUTES 18 BECONDS WEST, 136.88 FEET; THENCE NORTH 55
DEGREES 26 MINUTES 10 SECONDS EAST, 8B.14 FEET; THENCE NORTH 67 DEGREES
01 MINUTES 53 SECONDS EAST, 68.97 FEET; THENCE NORTH 03 DEGREES 17

g MINUTES Ol SECONDS WEST, 70.00 FEET; THENCE NORTH 12 DEGREES 02 NINUTES
'/ 17 SECONDS WEST, 112.30 FEET; THENCE NORTH 60 DEGRFES 18 HINUTES 59
.. SECONDS EAST, 135.00 FEET; THENCE NORTH 29 DEGREES 41 MINUTES 01

" SECONDS WEST, 20.00 FEET; THENCE SOUTK 60 DEGREES 18 MINUTES 59 SECONDS

A-4




UNOFFICIAL COPY,

SRR | BT IR t'itis W

WEST, 135,00 FEET, THENCE NORTH 29 DEGREES 41 MINUTES 0) SECONDS WEST,
180.71 FEET; TIENCE SOUTH 65 DEGREES 48 MINUTES 28 BECONDS WEBT, 91,8%
FEET; THENCE NORT!l 17 DEGREES 34 MINUTES 51 SECONDS WEST, 137.29 FEET;
THENCE SOUTHWESTERLY ALONG A CURVED LINE CONVEX SOUTHEASTERLY AND
HAVING A RADIUS OF 360.00 FEET, AN ARC DISTANCE OF 20.00 FEET (THE
CHORD OF SAID ARC BEARS SOUTH 72 DEGREES 25 MINUTES 09 SECONDS WEST,
20.00 FEET); THEMIE SOUTH 17 DEGREES 34 MINUTES 5] SECONDS EAST, 137.29
FEET, THENCE SOUTH /2 DEGREES 01 MINUTES 49 SECONDS WEST, 132.42 FEET;
THENCE NORTH 76 DEGRRel 41 MINUTES 09 SECONDS WEST, 166.49 FEET; THENCE
SOUTHWESTERLY ALONG & CURVED LINE CONVEX NOKTHWESTERLY AND HAVING A
RABIUS OF 760.00 FEET, «r aRC DISTANCE OF 212.20 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 02
DEGREES 40 MINUTES 59 SECCNTS EAST ALONG A LINE TANGENT TO THE LAST
DESCRIBED CURVED LINE AT SAlD LAST DESCRIBED POINT, 200.00 FEET TO A
POINT OF CURVATURE; THENCE SCUTHEASTERLY ALONG A CURVED LINE CONVEX
SQUTHWESTERLY, HAVING A RADIUS QL' ©27 FEET AND BEING TANGENT TO SAID
LAST DESCRIBED LINE AT SAID LAST DESCR'2ED POINT, (THE CHORD OF BAID

- ARC BEARS SOUTH 10 DEGREES 44 MINUTES 25 GECONDS WEST, 257.90 FEET), AN

¥ ARC DISTANCE OF 258.75 FEET TO THE POINT O BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY,
ILLINOIS.

' PARCEL VI:

THAT PART OF THE SOUTH WEST 1/4 OF THE SOUTH WEST 14 OF SECTION 13,
TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 10, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAS. MERIDIAN,
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING AT THE INTERSECTION OF THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID QUART:R
QUARTER SECTION WITH THE WESTERLY LINE OF MEACHAM ROAD AS WIDENED,
BEING A LINE OF 70.00 FEET, AS MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES, WEST OF (ND
PARALLEL WITH THE EAST LINE OF SAID QUARTER QUARTER SECTION; THENCE
NORTE 0C DEGREES 4D MINUTES 53 SECOMDS EAST ALONG SAID LAST DESCRIBED
PARALLEL LINE, 325.59 FEET TO A POINT FOR A PLACE OF BEGINNING; THENCE
NORTH 89 DEGREES 19 MINUTES 07 SECONDS WEST AT RIGKT ANGLES TO SAID
LAST DESCRIBED LINE, 1,251.49 FEET TO AN INTERSECTION WITH THE WEST
LINE OF SAID QUARTER QUARTER SECTION; THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES 36
MINUTES 43 SECONDS FAST ALONG SAID LAST DESCRIBED WEST LINE 902,38 FEET
TO AN INTERSECTION WITH THE SOUTHERLY LINE OF HIGGINS ROAD AS WIDENED;

* THENCE SOUTI! 80 DEGREES 09 MINUTES 11 SECONDS EAST ALUNG SAID LAST
DESCRIBED SOUTHERLY LINE, £,268.79 FEET TU AN INTERSECTION WITH THE
WESTERLY LINE OF MEACHAM ROAD AS WIDENED, BEING A LINE 70.00 FEET, AS
MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES, WEST OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE EAST LINF OF
SAID QUARTER QUARTER SECTION; THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGREES 40 MINUTES 53

.. SECONDS WEST ALONG SAID LAST DESCRIBED PARALLEL LINE, 700.2d FEET TO
" THE PLACE OF BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS,




UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXCEPTING THEREFROM THAT PART OFTHE PROPERTY DEGALLY) 3
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: o

THAT PART OF THL NORTHLAST )/4 OF SECTION 23, TOWMSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 0,
EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL WM{RICIAK, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: COMMENCING AT
THE INTERSECTION OF THE WIST LIND OF SAID MORTHLAST }/4 WITH A LINL 564,00
FEET, AS MCASURED AT RIGHT ANGLLS, SOUTH QF AND PARALLEL WITH THL NORTH
LINE  OF SAJD NORTHEAST 1/4; THINIE WORTH 86 DEGREES 37 MINUTES 14 SECONDS
EAST ALONG SAID LAST DISCRIBED PARALLEL LINE, 736.4) FEEY TO A POIKT FDR A
PLACE OF BIGINNING: THINCE CONTIMUING MWORTH 86 DEGREES 37 MINUTES 14
SECONDS EAST ALONG SAID LAST DESCRIBLCD PARALLEL LINE, 125,853 FEET 70 AN
INTERSECTION WITH A LIRE -DRAWN AT RIGHT ANGLES TG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID
KORTHEAST 1/4. FROM K POINT On SAID ®ORTH LINE, 82).3) FELT, AS MEASURLD
ALONG SATD NORTH LINL, TAST OF THL WORYHYEST CORMER OF SAID MORTHEAST 1/4;
THENCT MORTH 03 DEGREES 22 MIMUTES &6 .SECONDS WIST ALONG SAID LAST
DESCRIRIU. RJGHT ANGLE LINE, 176.00 FEET; THEWCE —MORTH 85 DEGREES 37
MINUTES & SELOMDS EAST PARALLEL WITH THE WORTH LINE OF “SAID MORTHEAST
174, 3048 FECT: THENCE SOUTHEASTIRLY ALONG A CURVED _LINE CONVEX
NORTHEASTERLY. LMD HAYING A RADIUS OF 250.00 FEET, AN ARC DISTANCE OF B0.36
FEET 7O A POIRT/0Of TANGIMCY (THL CHORD OF SAID ARC BEARS SOUTK 69 DEGREES
21 MINUTES 15 SECONDS EAST, 80.0) FLET)y THEWCE SOUTH €0 IDEGREES 08B
MIKUTES 46 SECORDS FAST ALOKG A LINT TAMGENT TO SAID LASY DESCRIBED CURYED
LINE AT SAID LAST DESCARIBED POINY, 138,15 FEET TO A POIMT ON THE EAST [INE
OF THE NORTHWIST 1/4 OF ((HE' NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 23, 497,86 FELT,
AS MEASURED ALORG SAID EAST UINE, SOUTH OF THL MORTHEAST CORNER OF THE
NORTHYIST 1/4 OF THE NORTADAST §/4 OF SAJD SECTION 23; THEWCE SOUTH 00
DEGREES 52 MINUTES 50 SECONDS %i57 ALOMG THE EAST LINE OF THE WORTKWLST
1/4 OF THE NORTHLAST 1/4 OF SAID STCTION 23, 841,09 FEET TO THE SOUTHEASTY
CORNER OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF THO  MORTHEAST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 23
THINCE SOUTH 00 ODEGREES 52 MINUTES L0 SLCONDS WEST ALONG THE EAST LINL OF
THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF THE MORTHEAST 1/470F SAID SECTION 23, 299.38 FEET TO
A POINT OM SAID CAST LINE, 370.00 FECT, A5 MEASURCD ALONG SAID EAST LINC,
NORTH OF THE SOUTHLAST CORMER OF TH{ NORTH<} /2. OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF THE
NORTHEAST 1/4 Qf SAID SECTION 23: THEWCE SOUT-24 DEGREES 47 MINUTES 17
SECONDS WEST, 4]8.35 FEEY TO A POIKT ON THE SOUTH 1.iNE OF THE MORTH 1/2 OF
THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF THE NORTHLAST )/4 OF SAID SECTION 23, 170,00 FEET, AS
KIASURED ALONG SAID SOUTH LIKL, WIST Of THL SOUTHLAST CORNER OF THE NORTH
1/2 OF THL SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF THE WORTHLASY 1/4 OF SATD SECTION 23; THENCE
SOUTH 86 OEGRLES 40 MINUTES 3B SECONDS WEST ALONG THE SCUTH L(IKE OF THC
NORTH 172 OF THL SOUTHWEST 1/4 GF THE MORTHEAST 1/4 OF SAtD SECTION 23,
1126.74 FEET TO AN INTCRSECTION WITH A LINE 50.00 FEET, ASAIaSURID M)
RIGHT ANGLES, EAST OF AMD PARALLEL WITH THE WEST LIND OF THD MOATHEAST 1/4
OF SAID SLCTION 23, THENCE MORTH 02 DIGRLES 44 MWINUTES 31 SECCHDS. EAST
ALONG  SAID LAST DISCRIBIO PARALLEL LIKE, €68.83 FEET TO THE NORTH ‘LINL OF
THE SOUTHWLST 174 OF THL MWORTHLAST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 22; THEMCE
CONTINUING WNORTH 00 DEGREES 44 KIWUTES 3] SECONDS EAST ALDMG SAID LAST
DESCRIBLD PARALLEL LIKE, 202.20 FECT; TYHENCE SOUTH B9 DEGREES 15 MINUTES
26 SCCONDS EAST AT RIGHT ANGLIS TO SAJD LAST DESCRIBED PARALLEL LINE,
729.14 FEEY TO AN INTERSECTION WITH A LINC DRAWN A1 RIGHT AKGLLS TO THE
MORTH  LINE OF SAID NORTHLAST [/€ AND PASSING THRDUGH THE AFOREDESCRIBEID
POINT OF BEGINNING; THENMCE NORTH 03 DIGRELS 22 NWINUTES 46 SECONDS WEST
ALONG SAID LAST DESCRIBED RIGHT AMGLE LINL, 620.93 FEET YO THE PLACE OF
BEGINNING, IN COOv COUNTY, ILLINOIS,

02216

C66




UNOFFICIAL OY

AND ALSO EXCEPTING THEREFROM THE/ FOLLOWING.DESCRIBEDTPROPERTY: ,

THAT PART OF THE NORTHEASY /4 OF SECT{ON 23, YOWNSHIP 4) MORTH,  RANGL )0,
EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL WIRIDTAN, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS; BEGINNING AT
YHE INTERSCCTION OF THL WIST UIND OF SAID NORTHEASY 1/4 WITH A LINE 564,00
FEET, AS MCASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES, SOU1H DF AHD PARALLEL WITH THD KORTH
LINC OF SAJD NORTHLAST 1/4; THINIT HORTH B6 DEGRELS 37 MINUTES 14 SECONDS
FAST ALONG SAID LAST DLSCRIBID PARAL (L LINL, 736.4) FEET; THINCE SOUTH 03
DEGREES 22 MINUTES 45 SCCOMDS CAST AT RIGHY ANGLES TO SATO LAST DESCRIBED
NORTH LINL, 620,93 TLLT; THENCD KOSt~ 83 DEGREES 15 MWINUTES 29  SECOMDS
WIEST AT RIGHT ANGLES TO TH{ WESY LInE OF SAIO NORTHEAST 1/4, 729.)4 FEEY
70 AN INTERSECTION ¥JTH A LINS 50.00 FECT, AS MLASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES,
FAST OF AND PARALLIL WITH THE W{ST LINC OF SAID MORTHLAST )/4; THEMCE
NORTH 00 DFGREES 4é WINJTLS 31 SECONDS EAST ALONG SAJD LAST DUSCRIBED
PARALLEL LINE, 273.60 FELT 7O THE NORTH LINE OF LAND CONYEYED 1O THE
COUNTY QP COOK BY WARRANTY Q({D RICORDID JUNL 29, 1977 AS DOCUMENT NO.

240453903 THENCE N3RTH B3 DIGRESS 15 MINJTES 29 SECONDS WEST ALONG SAJD
LAST DESCRIBLO MORTH LINL, 50.00 FECY 10 THE WESY LINE OF SAID NORTHEAST
[/4; THEHCE AORK 00 DEGEEfS #4 MINCTES 3] SECONDS EAST ALONG SAJD LAST
DESCRIBED WESY LUN.. 292.79 FEE1 IC THE PUACE OF BEGINNING, (K COOK
COURTY, TLLINQIS,

4ND ALSO EXCEPTING THexEFROM THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED FROPERTY:

LOTS | TO 29, 42 to §7 ANDILATS 59 TO 106, BOTH INCLUSIVE, AND
QUTLOTS C, D, G AMD H, ALL INCLULIVE. IN PARK ST. CLAIRE UMIT 1, BEING
A SUBDIVISTON [N THE MORTH EAST |/4 0" SECTION 23 AND THE WEST 1/2 OF
THE HORTH WEST 1/&4 OF SECTION 24, ALLCLIM TOWNSHIP 4} NORTH, RANGCE 10
EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ALCCAMING TO THE PLAT THEREQF
RECORDED MAY LI, !990 AS DOCUMERT NUMBER ’d?l9579, IN COOK COUNTY,
[LLINGIS.

.

. _ -7 o
/QI/W/A /77 C;“g éff_—da?ﬁaz_
97— 33 —J90 — 2 3

/7__ o7 ’-"‘/cﬁ,’/-— o s
J7— >3 —27,—77
Cﬁfﬁgg_nkmﬂww/

§7wg¢~/WE'%”W

Vé? pait MW //G’/[c ! /(ﬂ?/// C?f //f/ﬂf 5@‘& f@f/ /J .;//{fm@?

C660L0T6

A-{Z of 12




